

xITEM No.1A
(For judgment)

Court No.7

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1378 OF 2008
(Arising from S.L.P.(C) No.4317/2007)

M/S. MUNJAL SALES CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, LUDHIANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH

Civil Appeals Nos.1379 to 1382 of 2008
(Arising from S.L.P.(C) Nos.4392, 4395, 4397 & 6442 of 2007)

Date : 19/02/2008 These matters were called on for judgement today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia pronounced the judgment of the Bench
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Sudershan Reddy.

Leave granted.

The appeals preferred by the assessee stand allowed with no order as to costs,
in terms of the signed judgment.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Signed REPORTABLE judgment is placed on the file)